
50 m prsa časy z dubna

1 Mareš Dominik 01 00:52,6

2 Volek Robert 01 00:54,0

3 Babiánek Jaroslav 02 00:54,4

4 Čechmánek Adam 00 00:54,5 00:57,3

5 Richter Adam 02 00:55,2 00:56,4

6 Mikulášek Jakub 01 00:55,4 00:54,4

Fröml Lukáš 00 00:55,4 00:58,7

8 Batěk Petr 02 00:55,6 00:54,8

9 Učeň Vít 02 00:56,2

10 Vychodil Zdeněk 02 00:56,6 01:05,1

11 Lakomý Jan 00 00:57,1 00:58,7

12 Slavotínek Michal 02 00:57,4 01:01,1

13 Horák Lukáš 02 00:57,5

14 Kubíček Jakub 01 00:57,8 00:57,8

15 Spáčil Ondřej 03 00:58,1 01:02,1

16 Šteigl Dominik 99 00:58,2

17 Horák Štěpán 03 00:58,3

18 Musil Šimon 01 00:59,7 01:02,2

19 Dostálek Tomáš 02 00:59,9 01:00,4

20 Raškovský Viktor 03 01:00,0 01:02,8

21 Žilík David 02 01:00,3

22 Havlíček Bohdan 01 01:00,4

23 Lošťák Patrik 01 01:01,9 01:03,2

24 Němec Ondřej 02 01:02,4 01:01,9

25 Muzikant David 04 01:03,0 01:16,7

26 Cveček Jan 02 01:03,2 01:01,8

27 Cveček David 02 01:03,3 01:06,1

28 Doležel Vítek 01 01:04,6

29 Rýdl Patrik 03 01:04,8

30 Redlich Martin 00 01:05,6 01:09,3

31 Karásek Matyáš 03 01:06,0 01:14,7

32 Král Jiří 04 01:06,3 01:16,1

33 Buriánek David 04 01:06,6

34 Linhart Michal 03 01:07,2

35 Ševčík Zbyněk 03 01:08,4 01:19,8

36 Polanský Daniel 03 01:09,2 01:20,8

37 Ryšťák David 02 01:09,4

38 Odvářka Michal 03 01:09,5 01:24,9

39 Londin Martin 04 01:09,6 01:14,4

40 Halámka Matěj 04 01:10,6

41 Řehulka Jakub 02 01:11,6

42 Resch Samuel 04 01:11,7 01:32,6

43 Hemza Kryštof 04 01:13,9

44 Jílek Filip 04 01:14,4
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45 Pospíchal Vojtěch 04 01:14,9

46 Skokánek Tomáš 04 01:15,0 01:35,9

47 Valoušek Tomáš 01 01:15,8 01:24,3

48 Kravák Robert 04 01:17,4

49 Vlk Karel 05 01:17,8 01:24,9

50 Andrejco Michal 05 01:19,7

51 Polanský Adam 05 01:19,7 01:40,8

52 Rýdl Adam 06 01:20,4

53 Dubrava Šimon 03 01:20,5

54 Kučera Martin 04 01:20,6

55 Vlk Jiří 01 01:21,0

56 Švančar Ondřej 05 01:22,0 01:49,7

57 Kvíčala Richard 05 01:22,2

58 Zbořil Michal 05 01:22,6

59 Škobrtal Michal 05 01:22,7

60 Frelich Jan 04 01:23,8

61 Franc Jan 03 01:32,5

62 Jančík Karel 02 01:32,9

63 Valoušek Adam 03 01:38,6 01:49,7

64 Pytlík František 06 02:18,1

50 m prsa časy z dubna

1 Gottwaldová Sára 01 00:44,3

2 Hiemerová Veronika 02 00:49,7

3 Kišková Sára 01 00:50,1

4 Soukupová Denisa 01 00:50,3 00:53,9

5 Kocourková Klára 99 00:51,5 00:55,3

6 Lošťáková Nikol 00 00:51,7 00:54,8

7 Zbožínková Viktorie 03 00:52,3 00:56,6

8 Řehořková Lucie 03 00:54,8 01:00,9

9 Kottová Michaela 02 00:55,4 00:57,5

10 Lošťáková Veronika 03 00:56,1 01:04,7

11 Šmídová Alexandra 02 00:58,8 01:02,2

12 Dofková Tereza 04 00:59,2

13 Samsonová Michaela 03 01:01,4 01:08,4

14 Dobešová Barbora 03 01:01,9

15 Malanová Klára 02 01:02,1

16 Tajovská Kateřina 03 01:04,0

17 Otřísalová Monika 02 01:04,3

18 Vlková Monika 01 01:08,2 01:12,4

19 Čechová Nikola 04 01:12,7 01:20,6

20 Provazníková Alžběta 02 01:13,9

21 Ondrůjová Bohumila 02 01:14,8 01:19,3

22 Janíková Nikol 03 01:15,3

23 Šindlerová Nikol 03 01:15,7

24 Havránková Magdalena 02 01:15,8

25 Janoušková Nikola 03 01:15,8



26 Loebe Veronika 05 01:16,2

27 Táborská Tereza 04 01:18,8

28 Vargová Denisa 03 01:20,6 01:26,8

29 Orálková Viktorie 01 01:20,8

30 Šikulová Hana 05 01:23,4 01:26,8

31 Menclíková Barbora 01 01:23,9

32 Svobodová Tea 03 01:24,0

33 Kozičková Lucka 04 01:25,6

34 Čižmařová Terezia 02 01:33,6

35 Lošťáková Andrea 03 01:37,2

36 Malá Kateřina 05 01:40,3 01:54,8

37 Mádrová Věra 05 02:01,8

50 m kraul časy z dubna

1 Gottwaldová Sára 01 00:38,7

2 Soukupová Denisa 01 00:39,6 00:41,0

3 Kišková Sára 01 00:40,2

4 Vlková Monika 01 00:41,2 00:47,9

5 Řehořková Lucie 03 00:43,9 00:50,8

6 Hiemerová Veronika 02 00:44,7

7 Zbožínková Viktorie 03 00:46,7 00:46,9

8 Malanová Klára 02 00:48,6

9 Vybíralová Adéla 02 00:49,1 00:56,5

8 Dobešová Barbora 03 00:49,2

9 Lošťáková Nikol 00 00:50,7 00:53,9

10 Šmídová Alexandra 02 00:51,6 00:57,2

11 Dofková Tereza 04 00:51,8 00:59,7

12 Kocourková Klára 99 00:52,4 00:53,9

Otřísalová Monika 02 00:52,4

14 Šindlerová Nikol 03 00:54,9

15 Lošťáková Veronika 03 00:55,5 01:00,8

16 Loebe Veronika 05 01:00,5

17 Kozičková Lucka 04 01:00,6

18 Čechová Nikola 04 01:00,8

19 Ondrůjová Bohumila 02 01:04,7

20 Havránková Magdalena 02 01:05,8 01:08,2

21 Táborská Tereza 04 01:08,5

22 Menclíková Barbora 01 01:10,8

23 Tajovská Kateřina 03 01:11,8

24 Šikulová Hana 05 01:15,5

25 Svobodová Tea 03 01:16,4

26 Vargová Denisa 03 01:19,7 01:37,1

27 Malá Kateřina 05 01:24,1 01:49,8

28 Orálková Viktorie 01 01:28,9

Lošťáková Andrea 03 01:30,7

29 Čižmařová Terezia 02 01:30,8



50 m kraul časy z dubna

1 Volek Robert 01 00:42,8

2 Raškovský Viktor 03 00:43,3 00:46,9

3 Čechmánek Adam 00 00:43,4 00:50,9

Richter Adam 02 00:43,4 00:46,5

5 Lošťák Patrik 01 00:44,4

6 Šteigl Dominik 99 00:45,0

7 Havlíček Bohdan 01 00:46,3

8 Horák Lukáš 02 00:46,5

9 Redlich Martin 00 00:47,0 00:53,1

10 Učeň Vít 02 00:47,1

11 Spáčil Ondřej 03 00:48,3 00:52,0

12 Babiánek Jaroslav 02 00:48,7

Kubíček Jakub 01 00:48,7 00:53,7

14 Dostálek Tomáš 02 00:48,8 00:51,4

15 Němec Ondřej 02 00:48,9 01:02,2

16 Mareš Dominik 01 00:49,7

17 Mikulášek Jakub 01 00:49,8 00:52,0

18 Fröml Lukáš 00 00:50,0 00:51,8

19 Linhart Michal 03 00:50,7

20 Batěk Petr 02 00:50,8 00:51,1

21 Slavotínek Michal 02 00:50,8 00:56,5

22 Žilík David 02 00:51,2

23 Doležel Vítek 01 00:53,2

24 Cveček Jan 02 00:53,8 01:01,4

25 Londin Martin 04 00:54,0 01:11,3

26 Resch Samuel 04 00:55,3 01:04,9

27 Horák Štěpán 03 00:55,8

28 Vlk Karel 05 00:56,4 01:06,7

29 Lakomý Jan 00 00:56,8 01:00,6

30 Polanský Daniel 03 00:56,9 00:56,1

31 Muzikant David 04 00:58,4 01:11,6

32 Cveček David 02 01:00,7 01:01,8

33 Halámka Matěj 04 01:01,1

34 Frelich Jan 04 01:01,2

35 Odvářka Michal 03 01:01,8 01:08,8

Ryšťák David 02 01:01,8

37 Ševčík Zbyněk 03 01:03,1 01:29,2

38 Zíma Štěpán 03 01:04,2

39 Pospíchal Vojtěch 04 01:04,4

40 Vychodil Zdeněk 02 01:04,7 01:23,5

41 Jílek Filip 04 01:05,3

42 Karásek Matyáš 03 01:06,1 01:21,1

43 Kvíčala Richard 05 01:06,5



44 Polanský Adam 05 01:08,3 01:07,4

45 Valoušek Adam 03 01:08,6

46 Vlk Jiří 01 01:09,5

47 Rýdl Patrik 03 01:10,0

48 Buriánek David 04 01:10,8

49 Švančar Ondřej 05 01:12,1 01:31,1

50 Král Jiří 04 01:12,3

51 Valoušek Tomáš 01 01:13,4 01:30,3

52 Zemánek Jakub 02 01:15,0

53 Škobrtal Michal 05 01:16,3

54 Jančík Karel 02 01:17,2

55 Skokánek Tomáš 04 01:17,9

56 Řehulka Jakub 02 01:18,7

57 Hemza Kryštof 04 01:18,8

58 Dubrava Šimon 03 01:20,8

59 Zbořil Michal 05 01:22,4

60 Macák Stanislav 04 01:25,8

61 Pytlík František 06 01:27,4

62 Franc Jan 03 01:32,8

63 Andrejco Michal 05 01:34,6

64 Dostálek Jakub 05 01:43,3

50 m znak časy z dubna

1 Gottwaldová Sára 01 00:44,5

2 Soukupová Denisa 01 00:45,7 00:48,3

3 Kišková Sára 01 00:47,2

4 Hiemerová Veronika 02 00:50,1

5 Zbožínková Viktorie 03 00:52,2 00:49,5

6 Malanová Klára 02 00:53,4

7 Řehořková Lucie 03 00:53,6 00:59,4

8 Lošťáková Nikol 00 00:56,0 01:02,4

9 Vlková Monika 01 00:57,0 00:56,1

10 Otřísalová Monika 02 00:57,5

11 Kocourková Klára 99 00:58,7 00:58,1

12 Čechová Nikola 04 00:59,9 01:10,5

13 Dobešová Barbora 03 01:00,1

14 Šindlerová Nikol 03 01:00,7

15 Šmídová Alexandra 02 01:01,6 01:01,9

Dofková Tereza 04 01:01,6 01:08,2

17 Havránková Magdalena 02 01:01,6 01:02,5

18 Loebe Veronika 05 01:02,3

Šikulová Hana 05 01:02,3 01:19,1

20 Lošťáková Veronika 03 01:03,2 01:13,4

21 Tajovská Kateřina 03 01:06,4

22 Menclíková Barbora 01 01:06,8

23 Svobodová Tea 03 01:10,5

24 Kozičková Lucka 04 01:10,9

25 Vybíralová Adéla 02 01:12,0



26 Janíková Nikol 03 01:15,1

27 Ondrůjová Bohumila 02 01:15,3 01:15,9

28 Malá Kateřina 05 01:18,6 01:21,2

29 Provazníková Alžběta 02 01:18,9

30 Táborská Tereza 04 01:21,1

31 Lošťáková Andrea 03 01:22,4

32 Vargová Denisa 03 01:22,5 01:18,5

33 Janoušková Nikola 03 01:26,3

34 Čižmařová Terezia 02 01:28,8

35 Orálková Viktorie 01 01:48,4

50 m znak

1 Horák Lukáš 02 00:51,2

2 Babiánek Jaroslav 02 00:51,7

3 Volek Robert 01 00:51,8

4 Dostálek Tomáš 02 00:53,3 00:55,9

5 Mareš Dominik 01 00:54,6

6 Šteigl Dominik 99 00:55,0

7 Vlk Karel 05 00:55,8

8 Slavotínek Michal 02 00:55,9 01:01,3

9 Kubíček Jakub 01 00:56,2 00:57,6

10 Čechmánek Adam 00 00:56,6 01:01,7

11 Richter Adam 02 00:56,8 00:57,9

12 Doležel Vítek 01 00:56,9

13 Muzikant David 04 00:58,8

14 Redlich Martin 00 00:59,0 00:56,1

15 Lošťák Patrik 01 00:59,2 00:59,4

16 Mikulášek Jakub 01 00:59,7 00:58,8

17 Žilík David 02 00:59,9

18 Ryšťák David 02 01:00,4

19 Halámka Matěj 04 01:00,7

20 Batěk Petr 02 01:01,4 00:57,4

21 Londin Martin 04 01:02,2 01:04,5

22 Spáčil Ondřej 03 01:02,6 00:56,6

Němec Ondřej 02 01:02,6 01:02,9

24 Pospíchal Vojtěch 04 01:02,6

25 Talanda Michal 04 01:02,8

26 Vlk Jiří 01 01:03,2

27 Polanský Daniel 03 01:03,5 01:06,4

28 Fröml Lukáš 00 01:03,6 01:01,7

Horák Štěpán 03 01:03,6

30 Cveček Jan 02 01:04,0 01:03,0

31 Polanský Adam 05 01:05,3 01:12,0

32 Jančík Karel 02 01:05,9

33 Dubrava Šimon 03 01:06,5

34 Kučera Martin 04 01:06,9

35 Jílek Filip 04 01:07,6

36 Odvářka Michal 03 01:07,8

37 Skokánek Tomáš 04 01:08,4

38 Buriánek David 04 01:08,8



39 Cveček David 02 01:09,0 01:11,8

40 Resch Samuel 04 01:09,1

41 Rýdl Patrik 03 01:09,8

42 Škobrtal Michal 05 01:09,9

43 Karásek Matyáš 03 01:10,4 01:17,8

44 Švančar Ondřej 05 01:10,6 01:25,9

45 Frelich Jan 04 01:11,0

46 Hemza Kryštof 04 01:11,7

47 Kvíčala Richard 05 01:11,9

48 Ševčík Zbyněk 03 01:16,8

49 Valoušek Adam 03 01:17,9 01:28,1

50 Franc Jan 03 01:21,4

51 Pytlík František 06 01:23,7

52 Vychodil Zdeněk 02 01:24,3

53 Valoušek Tomáš 01 01:28,9 01:43,4

54 Zbořil Michal 05 01:29,7

55 Král Jiří 04 01:35,0

56 Kravák Robert 04 01:35,7

57 Andrejco Michal 05 01:38,7

58 Rýdl Adam 06 01:40,4

59 Řehulka Jakub 02 01:43,0



Znak Prsa Kraul Součet

1 Volek Robert 01 00:51,8 00:54,0 00:42,8 02:28,6

2 Čechmánek Adam 00 00:56,6 00:54,5 00:43,4 02:34,5

3 Babiánek Jaroslav 02 00:51,7 00:54,4 00:48,7 02:34,8

4 Horák Lukáš 02 00:51,2 00:57,5 00:46,5 02:35,2

5 Richter Adam 02 00:56,8 00:55,2 00:43,4 02:35,4

6 Mareš Dominik 01 00:54,6 00:52,6 00:49,7 02:36,9

7 Šteigl Dominik 99 00:55,0 00:58,2 00:45,0 02:38,2

8 Dostálek Tomáš 02 00:53,3 00:59,9 00:48,8 02:42,0

9 Kubíček Jakub 01 00:56,2 00:57,8 00:48,7 02:42,7

10 Slavotínek Michal 02 00:55,9 00:57,4 00:50,8 02:44,1

11 Mikulášek Jakub 01 00:59,7 00:55,4 00:49,8 02:44,9

12 Lošťák Patrik 01 00:59,2 01:01,9 00:44,4 02:45,5

13 Batěk Petr 02 01:01,4 00:55,6 00:50,8 02:47,8

14 Fröml Lukáš 00 01:03,6 00:55,4 00:50,0 02:49,0

15 Spáčil Ondřej 03 01:02,6 00:58,1 00:48,3 02:49,0

16 Žilík David 02 00:59,9 01:00,3 00:51,2 02:51,4

17 Redlich Martin 00 00:59,0 01:05,6 00:47,0 02:51,6

18 Němec Ondřej 02 01:02,6 01:02,4 00:48,9 02:53,9

19 Doležel Vítek 01 00:56,9 01:04,6 00:53,2 02:54,7

20 Horák Štěpán 03 01:03,6 00:58,3 00:55,8 02:57,7

21 Muzikant David 04 00:58,8 01:03,0 00:58,4 03:00,2

22 Cveček Jan 02 01:04,0 01:03,2 00:53,8 03:01,0

23 Londin Martin 04 01:02,2 01:09,6 00:54,0 03:05,8

24 Polanský Daniel 03 01:03,5 01:09,2 00:56,9 03:09,6

25 Vlk Karel 05 00:55,8 01:17,8 00:56,4 03:10,0

26 Ryšťák David 02 01:00,4 01:09,4 01:01,8 03:11,6

27 Halámka Matěj 04 01:00,7 01:10,6 01:01,1 03:12,4

28 Cveček David 02 01:09,0 01:03,3 01:00,7 03:13,0

29 Resch Samuel 04 01:09,1 01:11,7 00:55,3 03:16,1

30 Odvářka Michal 03 01:07,8 01:09,5 01:01,8 03:19,1

31 Pospíchal Vojtěch 04 01:02,6 01:14,9 01:04,4 03:21,9

32 Karásek Matyáš 03 01:10,4 01:06,0 01:06,1 03:22,5

33 Rýdl Patrik 03 01:09,8 01:04,8 01:10,0 03:24,6

34 Vychodil Zdeněk 02 01:24,3 00:56,6 01:04,7 03:25,6

35 Buriánek David 04 01:08,8 01:06,6 01:10,8 03:26,2

36 Jílek Filip 04 01:07,6 01:14,4 01:05,3 03:27,3

37 Ševčík Zbyněk 03 01:16,8 01:08,4 01:03,1 03:28,3

38 Polanský Adam 05 01:05,3 01:19,7 01:08,3 03:33,3

39 Vlk Jiří 01 01:03,2 01:21,0 01:09,5 03:33,7

40 Frelich Jan 04 01:11,0 01:23,8 01:01,2 03:36,0

41 Kvíčala Richard 05 01:11,9 01:22,2 01:06,5 03:40,6

42 Skokánek Tomáš 04 01:08,4 01:15,0 01:17,9 03:41,3

43 Hemza Kryštof 04 01:11,7 01:13,9 01:18,8 03:44,4

44 Švančar Ondřej 05 01:10,6 01:22,0 01:12,1 03:44,7

45 Dubrava Šimon 03 01:06,5 01:20,5 01:20,8 03:47,8

O Mokrého Emánka



46 Škobrtal Michal 05 01:09,9 01:22,7 01:16,3 03:48,9

47 Král Jiří 04 01:35,0 01:06,3 01:12,3 03:53,6

48 Jančík Karel 02 01:05,9 01:32,9 01:17,2 03:56,0

49 Valoušek Tomáš 01 01:28,9 01:15,8 01:13,4 03:58,1

50 Valoušek Adam 03 01:17,9 01:38,6 01:08,6 04:05,1

51 Řehulka Jakub 02 01:43,0 01:11,6 01:18,7 04:13,3

52 Zbořil Michal 05 01:29,7 01:22,6 01:22,4 04:14,7

53 Franc Jan 03 01:21,4 01:32,5 01:32,8 04:26,7

54 Andrejco Michal 05 01:38,7 01:19,7 01:34,6 04:33,0

55 Pytlík František 06 01:23,7 02:18,1 01:27,4 05:09,2

Znak Prsa Kraul Součet

1 Gottwaldová Sára 01 00:44,5 00:44,3 00:38,7 02:07,5

2 Soukupová Denisa 01 00:45,7 00:50,3 00:39,6 02:15,6

3 Kišková Sára 01 00:47,2 00:50,1 00:40,2 02:17,5

4 Hiemerová Veronika 02 00:50,1 00:49,7 00:44,7 02:24,5

5 Zbožínková Viktorie 03 00:52,2 00:52,3 00:46,7 02:31,2

6 Řehořková Lucie 03 00:53,6 00:54,8 00:43,9 02:32,3

7 Lošťáková Nikol 00 00:56,0 00:51,7 00:50,7 02:38,4

8 Kocourková Klára 99 00:58,7 00:51,5 00:52,4 02:42,6

9 Malanová Klára 02 00:53,4 01:02,1 00:48,6 02:44,1

10 Vlková Monika 01 00:57,0 01:08,2 00:41,2 02:46,4

11 Dobešová Barbora 03 01:00,1 01:01,9 00:49,2 02:51,2

12 Šmídová Alexandra 02 01:01,6 00:58,8 00:51,6 02:52,0

13 Dofková Tereza 04 01:01,6 00:59,2 00:51,8 02:52,6

14 Otřísalová Monika 02 00:57,5 01:04,3 00:52,4 02:54,2

15 Lošťáková Veronika 03 01:03,2 00:56,1 00:55,5 02:54,8

16 Šindlerová Nikol 03 01:00,7 01:15,7 00:54,9 03:11,3

17 Čechová Nikola 04 00:59,9 01:12,7 01:00,8 03:13,4

18 Loebe Veronika 05 01:02,3 01:16,2 01:00,5 03:19,0

19 Tajovská Kateřina 03 01:06,4 01:04,0 01:11,8 03:22,2

20 Havránková Magdalena 02 01:01,6 01:15,8 01:05,8 03:23,2

21 Ondrůjová Bohumila 02 01:15,3 01:14,8 01:04,7 03:34,8

22 Kozičková Lucka 04 01:10,9 01:25,6 01:00,6 03:37,1

23 Šikulová Hana 05 01:02,3 01:23,4 01:15,5 03:41,2

24 Menclíková Barbora 01 01:06,8 01:23,9 01:10,8 03:41,5

25 Táborská Tereza 04 01:21,1 01:18,8 01:08,5 03:48,4

26 Svobodová Tea 03 01:10,5 01:24,0 01:16,4 03:50,9

27 Vargová Denisa 03 01:22,5 01:20,6 01:19,7 04:02,8

28 Malá Kateřina 05 01:18,6 01:40,3 01:24,1 04:23,0

29 Lošťáková Andrea 03 01:22,4 01:37,2 01:30,7 04:30,3

30 Čižmařová Terezia 02 01:28,8 01:33,6 01:30,8 04:33,2

31 Orálková Viktorie 01 01:48,4 01:20,8 01:28,9 04:38,1



1. dráha - kraulové nohy

Řihošková Ela 36,1

Tom Večerka 36,8

Adélka Macáková 36,8

Veronika Kozičková 37,1

Filip Kacafírek? 38,8

Ondra Poslušný 39,8

Kristýnka Pařilová? 44,1

Jarda Šikula 44,3

Andělka Müllerová 44,8

Matouš Zíma 45,1

Robert Kravák 52,9

Kristýna Polanská 52,9

Kristýna Krásná 54,4

Ondra (malý) 57,6

Lenička Halámková 01:02,0


